

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
101st LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 978, L. D. 1417, Bill, "An Act Authorizing the Maine Port Authority to Establish Foreign Trade Zones in Maine."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the words "Maine Port Authority" and inserting in place thereof the words 'Department of Economic Development'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the amending clause and inserting in place thereof the following:

'R. S., c. 38-A, §5-A, additional. Chapter 38-A of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section 1 of chapter 471 of the public laws of 1955, is amended by adding a new section 5-A, as follows:'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the 5th line and inserting in place thereof the following:

" ' Foreign Trade Zones.

Sec. 5-A. Foreign trade zones. The Department of Economic Development is authorized'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the first line of the 3rd paragraph the underlined words "port authority" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'department'

Further amend said Bill in the first line of the 4th paragraph by striking out the underlined words "port authority" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'department'

Further amend said Bill in the first line of the 5th paragraph by striking out the underlined words "Maine Port Authority" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'Department of Economic Development'

Further amend said Bill in the first line of the 6th paragraph by striking out the underlined words "Maine Port Authority" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'Department of Economic Development'; and by striking out in the 7th line the underlined words "port authority" and inserting in place thereof the word 'department'

Further amend said Bill by striking out the single quotation mark at the end and inserting in place thereof the following underlined paragraph:

"This section shall not apply to agricultural products.' "

Proposed by Senator EDMUNDS of AROOSTOOK

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A.

(Filing No. S-266)

6/3/63